2 Visit www.panduit.com/blackfin
Meets OSHA Mandated Electrical and
Mechanical Product Safety Requirements
	 • Certified by CSA, an OSHA accredited NRTL (nationally recognized test lab)
		  to meet mandatory OSHA requirements
	 • Meets requirements of Safety for Handheld, Motor-Operated Electric Tools
		  (UL 60745-1, CSA C22.2 No 60745-1)
	 • Prevention of fire, shock, mechanical, noise hazards to workers

7Visit www.panduit.com/blackfin
CT-3001/STTechnical Data
Ordering Information
Crimping force	 6.7 tons (60 kN)
Stroke/Opening width	 0.69 inches (17.5 mm)
Crimping range	 #8 AWG - 600 kcmil Cu. Code
	 #8 AWG - 373 kcmil Cu. Flex
	 #6 AWG - 350 kcmil Al
	 10 mm2 - 95 mm2 Cu. Class 5f & 6f metric
	 #1/0 AWG - 500 kcmil ferrules
Crimping cycle	 2 s (for ARS) to 5 s (depending on cross-section)
Number of crimps	 Approx. 300 at 300 kcmil (150 mm²) Cu
Battery voltage	 18 V
Battery capacity	 3.0 Ah, Li-ion
Charging time	 22 min
Weight with battery	 6.6 lbs. (3.0 kg)
Ambient temperature	14°F ‐ 104° F (-10°C to +40°C)
CT-3001/ST	 USA Type A plug version. 6.7 ton battery powered crimping tool with two 3.0 Ah Makita Li-ion batteries,120V charger and incl. CD-2001 die adapter CD-3001/ST-DA.
CT-3001/STINT	 EU Type C plug version. 6.7 ton battery powered crimping tool with two 3.0 Ah Makita Li-ion batteries, EU 230 vac charger and CD-2001 die adapter CD-3001/ST-DA.
CT-3001/STUK	 UK Type G plug version. 6.7 ton battery powered crimping tool with two 3.0 Ah Makita Li-ion batteries, British 230 vac charger and CD-2001 die adapter CD-3001/ST-DA.
CT-3001/STAUS	 AUS Type I plug version. 6.7 ton battery powered crimping tool with two 3.0 Ah Makita Li-ion batteries, Australian 230 vac charger and CD-2001 die adapter CD-3001/ST-DA.
CT-3001/TO	 Bare 6.7 ton battery powered crimping tool with CD-2001 die adapter CD-3001/ST-DA. No battery, no battery charger and no case.
Accessories
Battery Charger Case
8
Automatic piston retraction
to signal complete crimp
Manual retraction stop with
"teach in" feature to set position
of piston stop
Integrated pressure measurement
System provides visual and audible
signals if full crimp force is
not attained
Ergonomic, low profile,
in-line design
Tool function readout via infrared
sensor and optional CT-USB adapter
Powerful 18 vdc Makita Li-ion
batteries with fast 22 minute
recharge time
Low profile,
flip-top, crimp head,
rotates 350 degrees
2-Stage telescopic
indenter, crimping
pressure monitored
32X/sec. to provide
correct crimp force
One push-button
operation
LED worklight
CT-3980
Uni-Die™ Dieless Crimp Tool
Visit www.panduit.com/blackfin
Soft rubber inlay
comfort grips
The innovative dieless CT-3980 creates
an effortless operation - No die
changing required which increases
user efficiency – Who wouldn’t want that
on the job site?

	 Australian 230 vac charger. Comes with carrying strap.
CT-2931/TO	 Bare 12 ton (108kN) battery powered crimping tool, 1.65" opening. No battery, no battery charger and no case.
Ordering Information
Accessories
Battery Charger Case
CT-2931/STCV	 US. 2 layer PVC covered crimp head.
CT-2931/STCVINT	 EU. 2 layer PVC covered crimp head.
CT-2931/STCVUK	 UK. 2 layer PVC covered crimp head.
CT-2931/STCVAUS	 AUS. 2 layer PVC covered crimp head.
CT-2931/CVTO	 Tool only with 2 layer PVC covered
	 crimp head.
16 Visit www.panduit.com/blackfin
Automatic piston
retraction to
signal complete
crimp
Automatic position control
locks out piston retraction
stop to save battery life
Integrated pressure measurement
System provides visual and audible
signals if full crimp force is
not attained
Tool function readout via infrared
sensor and optional CT-USB adapter
Powerful 18 vdc Makita Li-ion
batteries with fast 22 minute
recharge time
Open C-Head design
allows easy placement
of connectors in tool
Crimp head rotates
350 degrees
Soft rubber inlay
comfort grips
CT-2940/ST
The CT-2940/ST has automatic position
control and the crimp head rotates
350 degrees which makes it easy
to crimp in multiple positions.
– Versatility at its finest.
Support handle can
be mounted to either
side of crimp head
17Visit www.panduit.com/blackfin
CT-2940/ST
Crimping force		  15 tons (135 kN)
Crimping range		  #8 AWG - 1,000 kcmil Cu. Code
		  #8 AWG - 777.7 kcmil Cu. Flex
		  #6 AWG - 1,000 kcmil AI.
		  10mm2 - 630 mm2 Metric Class 2r metric
		  10 mm2 - 300 mm2 Metric Class 5f & 6f metric
Crimping cycle		  6 s - 9 s. & Number of Crimps Approx. 50
		  crimps on 300 kcmil (150 mm2) copper code lug
Battery voltage				    18 V
Battery capacity				   3Ah, Li-ion
Charging time		  22 mins.
Weight with battery	 19 lbs. (8.5 KG)
Technical Data
CT-2940/ST	 USA Type A plug version. Includes; 15 ton battery powered crimping tool, with two 3.0 Ah Makita Li-ion batteries,120V Charger and adapter for CD-940 dies.
	 Comes with carrying strap.
CT-2940/STINT	 EU Type C plug version. Includes; 15 ton battery powered crimping tool, with two 3.0 Ah Makita Li-ion batteries, EU 230 vac charger and adapter for CD-940 dies.
	 Comes with carrying strap.
CT-2940/STUK	 UK Type G plug version. Includes; 15 ton battery powered crimping tool, with two 3.0 Ah Makita Li-ion batteries, British 230 vac charger and adapter for CD-940 dies.
	 Comes with carrying strap.
CT-2940/STAUS	 AUS Type I plug version. Includes; 15 ton battery powered crimping tool, with two 3.0 Ah Makita Li-ion batteries, Australian 230 vac charger and adapter for
	 CD-940 dies. Comes with carrying strap.
CT-2940/TO	 Bare 15 ton battery powered crimping tool with die adpater for CD-940 dies. No battery, no battery charger and no case.
Ordering Information
Accessories
Battery Charger Case
18 Visit www.panduit.com/blackfin

	 Crimp heads not included.
CT-2500/TO	 No battery, no adapters and no case.
Ordering Information
22 Visit www.panduit.com/blackfin
Automatic piston retraction
to signal complete crimp cycle
Integrated pressure measurement
system provides visual and audible
signals for crimping errors
Ergonomic, low profile,
in-line design
Tool function readout via infrared
sensor and optional CT-USB adapter
18 vdc 3 Ah Li-ion battery
with charge indicator
Soft rubber inlay
comfort grips
LED worklight
CT-2600/L
The CT-2600/L battery powered hydraulic
design delivers quick termination of large
wire insulated and non-insulated ring
terminals. The one push-button operation
controls all tooling functions which creates
easy handling with just one hand.
One push-button
operation
Crimp head rotates
360 degrees
Slim crimping
head-ideal when
space is critical
Low profile, flip-top
crimp head for quick
die change over
23Visit www.panduit.com/blackfin
CT-2600/L
Crimping force		  4.0 tons, (35 kN)
Crimping range		  #8 AWG - #2 AWG large insulated and non-insulated
		  terminals and butt splices
		  8 AWG - 300 kcmil copper Code lugs, 6 AWG -
		  2/0 AWG Al lugs
Crimping cycle	 	 < 4 s (depending on connecting material)
Number of crimps	 Approx 400 crimps per battery charge cycle (2Ah)
Battery voltage		  18 V
Battery capacity		 2.0 Ah and 3.0 Ah Li-ion
Charging time		  22 min.
Weight with battery	 4 lbs. (1.8 kg)
Ambient temperature	 14°F - 104°F  (-10°C to +40°C)
Technical Data
Accessories
Battery Charger Case
CT-2600/L	 USA Type A plug version. Includes; 4 ton battery powered crimping tool, with two 2.0 Ah Li-ion batteries,120V charger, molded carrying case.
	 Crimp dies not included.
CT-2600/LINT	 EU Type C plug version. Includes; 4 ton battery powered crimping tool, with two 3.0 Ah Li-ion batteries, EU 230 vac charger, molded carrying case.
	 Crimp dies not included.
CT-2600/LUK	 UK Type G plug version. Includes; 4 ton battery powered crimping tool, with two 3.0 Ah Li-ion batteries, British 230 vac charger, molded carrying case.
	 Crimp dies not included.
CT-2600/LAUS	 AUS Type I plug version. Includes; 4 ton battery powered crimping tool, with two 3.0 Ah Li-ion batteries, Australian 230 vac charger, molded carrying case.
	 Crimp dies not included.
CT-2600/TO	 Bare 4 ton battery powered crimping tool. No battery, no adapters and no case.
Ordering Information
24 Visit www.panduit.com/blackfin
120mm Jaw accepts Panduit
CD-525, CD-550, CD-570 and
CD-090 Crimp Dies
Integrated pressure measurement
system provides visual and audible
signals for crimping errors
Ergonomic, low profile,
in-line design
Tool function readout via infrared
sensor and optional CT-USB adapter
10.8 vdc 1.5 Ah Li-ion
batteries with charge indicator
65% faster crimping
cycle vs. manual
crimping tools
Soft rubber inlay
comfort grips
LED worklight
CT-2300/ST
The CT-2300/ST termination tool has a
65% faster crimping cycle vs. a
manual crimping tool.  This compact,
light-weight design reduces hand force
from 53 pounds to 6 pounds –
maximizing efficiency.
Innovative
trigger with
Power Sensing
Technology
25Visit www.panduit.com/blackfin
CT-2300/ST
Crimping force		  1.7 tons (15 kN)
Crimping range		  #22 – 10 AWG terminals, disconnects, splices
		  #26 – 10 AWG (0.14 – 6.0mm2) singles wire ferrules
		  #22 – 12 AWG (0.05 – 4.0mm2) twin wire ferrules
		  #14 AWG - 10 AWG copper lugs
Crimping cycle	 	 <1.5 s (depending on connecting material)
Number of crimps	 Approx. 300 at 10 mm² Cu DIN 46234/per battery charge
		  Approx 750 crimps per battery charge cycle (depending on
		  connecting materials)
Battery voltage		  10.8 V
Battery capacity		 1.5 Ah, Li-ion
Charging time		  Approx. 15 min
Weight with battery	 2.11 lbs. (0.96 kg)
Ambient temperature	 14°F - 104°F  (-10°C to 40°C)
Technical Data
Accessories
Battery Charger Case
CT-2300/ST	 USA Type A plug version. Includes; Battery powered micro-crimping tool, with one 1.5 Ah Li-ion batteries, charger. Crimp Dies not included.
CT-2300/INT	 EU Type C plug version. Includes; Battery powered micro-crimping tool, with one 1.5 Ah Li-ion batteries, 230 vac charger. Crimp Dies not included.
CT-2300/UK	 UK Type G plug version. Includes; Battery powered micro-crimping tool, with one 1.5 Ah Li-ion batteries, British 230 vac charger. Crimp Dies not included.
CT-2300/AUS	 AUS Type I plug version. Includes; Battery powered micro-crimping tool, with one 1.5 Ah Li-ion batteries, Australian 230 vac charger. Crimp Dies not included.
CT-2300/TO	 Bare battery powered micro-crimping tool. No battery, no adapters and no case.
Ordering Information
26 Visit www.panduit.com/blackfin
Automatic piston retraction
to signal complete crimp